Contact:

Greg Clark SVP-Marketing 817-713-1596 greg.clark@calibercollision.com

Caliber Collision Centers

Further Expands Coverage in Houston, TX

IRVINE, CA - March 7, 2011 – Caliber Collision Centers, operator of high-quality collision repair facilities in California and Texas, announced today its continued expansion into the Houston area with the grand opening of an 18,986 square foot, state-of-the-art collision repair center located in Bryan, TX.

Bryan is the sister city to College Station where Texas A&M University is located.

Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Center Chief Executive Officer announced, "We continue to expand our capacity in the Houston/Bryan/College Station area to meet the needs of our customers and insurance clients across this high growth area of the state. The opening of this newest location supports Caliber's continued expansion plans and offers best-in-class operational consistency, customer focus, and cost management."

'The addition of the Bryan-College Station location further extends Caliber's position as the largest collision repair provider in Texas. The opening of our 44th center is a testament to our commitment to meeting the growing needs of our clients in the South Texas area." added Mark Sanders, Chief Operating Officer for Caliber Collision.

About Caliber Collision Centers

Caliber Collision Centers operates 81 state-of-the-art collision repair service centers throughout California and Texas. Caliber plans to continue acquiring and integrating additional high-volume collision repair centers while providing innovative collision repair solutions and automobile damage claims support. For more information about Caliber Collision Centers, visit our website at www.calibercollision.com.